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OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE (OCI)  STATE OF WISCONSIN 
In the Matter of: 
 

The Acquisition of Control of    PREHEARING CONFERENCE 
Ambac Assurance Corporation 
by 

American Acorn Corporation, American Acorn 
Holdings LLC, Oaktree Opportunities Fund XII 
Holdings (Delaware), L.P., Oaktree Fund GP, 
LLC, Oaktree Fund GP I, LP, Oaktree Capital I 
GP, LLC, Oaktree Capital Holdings, LLC, 
Oaktree Capital Group Holdings, LP, Oaktree 
Capital Group Holdings GP, LLC, Bruce Karsh, 
Howard Marks, and Sheldon Stone, 
 

Petitioners. OCI Case No. 25-C46550 

APPEARANCES 

For the Petitioners: 
 
Zachary P. Bemis 
Legal Counsel 
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. 
One East Main Street, Suite 500 
Madison, Wisconsin 53701 
Phone: (608) 284-2224 
Email: zbemis@gklaw.com 
 
Parimah Hassouri1 
Legal Counsel 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Phone: (212) 390-4658 
Email: parimah.hassouri@kirkland.com 
 
Greg Share 
Oaktree Capital Management L.P. 
333 S. Grand Avenue, 28th Floor 

 
1 Ms. Hassouri is appearing at the hearing with her client, but not representing it in the hearing. 

mailto:zbemis@gklaw.com
mailto:parimah.hassouri@kirkland.com


Prehearing Conference 
Case No. 25-C46550 
Page 2 
 

 - Page 2 of 2 -  
 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Email: gshare@oaktreecapital.com  
 
For the Parent Company: 
 
Stephen M. Ksenak2 
Senior Managing Director & General Counsel  
Ambac Financial Group, Inc. 
One World Trade Center, 41st Floor 
New York, New York 10007 
Phone: (212) 208-3128 
Email: SKsenak@ambac.com 
 
For the Domestic Insurer: 
 
William J. Toman 
Emily M. Feinstein 
Ryan Rainey 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
33 East Main Street, Suite 900 
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: (608) 283-2434 
Email: william.toman@quarles.com 
Phone: (608) 283-2470 
Email: emily.feinstein@quarles.com 
Phone: (608) 283-2405 
Email: ryan.rainey@quarles.com 

 
2 Mr. Ksenak is appearing at the hearing as an officer of Ambac Financial Group, Inc., and not as 
legal counsel representing his company at the hearing. 
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